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Direct taxation­
Estate and gift duty 
Income tax 
Land tax 
Property speculation tax ... 

Indirect taxation­
Motor spirits duty 

Less refunds 

Mileage tax 

RECEIPTS 

Motor vehicles, fees and charges 
Beer duty 
Customs 
Duties payable by racing clubs 
Energy resources levy 
Film hire tax 
Foreign fishing vessel entry tax 
Foreign travel tax 
International departure tax 
Payroll tax 
Sales tax 
Stamp duties 

Total Taxation 
Interest-

On capital liability-
Air New Zealand Ltd. . .. 
Development Finance Corporation of New Zealand 
Energy: Electricity 
Ener¥Y: Mines 
Housmg 
Housing Corporation of New Zealand 
Land Settlement-

Department of Lands and Survey 
Department of Maori Affairs ... 

Natural Gas Corporation of New Zealand Ltd. 
Offshore Mining Company Ltd .... 
Post Office ... 
Railways 
Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand 
Shipping Corporation of New Zealand Ltd. 
Tourist Hotel Corporation of New Zealand 

On other public money ... 

Dividends and profits from trading undertakings-­
Air New Zealand Ltd. 
Bank of New Zealand 
Development Finance Corporation of New Zealand 
Housing Corporation of New Zealand 
New Zealand Steel Ltd. . . . . .. 
Post Office Savings Bank ... 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand 
Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand 
Tasman Pulp and Paper Co. Ltd. 

Departmental receipts-­
Administration-

General Administration­
Audit 
Commission for the Environment 
Customs 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Legislative ... 
Prime Minister's Department ... 
State Services Commission 
Statistics 
Treasury 
Valuation ... 

Law and Order­
Crown Law 
Justice 
Police 

Government Services­
Government Printing Office 
Works and Development (Programmes I, II, IV, VI, VII, and 

VIII) ... ... ... . .. 

Carried forward ... 

Year Ended 
31 March 1979 

$(000) 
53,079 

3,655,179 
9,494 

90 
3,717,842 

165,479 
11,607 

153,872 

290 
45,684 
58,853 

286,099 
38,525 
28,942 

1,035 
30 

15,890 

1 
449,694 

33,607 
1,112,522 
4,830,364 

500 
2,498 

154,918 
5,299 

46,030 
80,975 

9,800 
8,769 
2,514 
2,477 

37,078 
23,225 
54,182 

373 
1,320 

20,337 
450,295 

2,700 
4,205 

2,357 
784 

1,198 
13,155 
2,882 

537 
27,818 

1,303 
1 

1,030 
2,985 
2,517 

7 
16,240 

18 
1,050 
1,889 

27,040 

7 
32,058 

1,311 
33,376 

20,796 

9,734 
30,530 

90,946 

No. 56 
I 

CONSOLIDATED 

Year Ended 31 March 1980 

$(000) 

192,218 
14,977 

1,983 
1 

1,241 
2,191 
3,364 

1 
2 

18,177 
18 

2,362 
2,298 

6 
35,420 

1,551 

22,785 

11,133 

$(000) 
49,695 

4,465,644* 
10,729 

48 

177,241 

373 
45,628 
58,159 

331,622 
42,751 
18,575 

743 
3 

9,289 
6,300 

.. 
624,104 
39,629 

500 
2,499 

195,968 
7,610 

50,554 
96,505 

188 
10,621 
3,312 

725 
39,603 
30,526 
72,621 

1,096 
26,721 

2,700 
6,705 
1,485 
5,125 

791 
397 

8,431 
2,405 

664 

31,638 

36,977 

33,918 

102,533 

$(000) 

4,526,116 

1,354,417 
5,880,533 

539,049 

28,703 

6,448,285 

*Net of payments amounting to $80,284,110 made in terms of section 157A of the Income Tax Act 1976, and payments to the Accident 
Compensation Commission amounting to $12,213,600 for advances of self-employed levy made in terms of sectJ.on 82 of the Accident 
Compensation Act 1972. Levies of an as yet undetermined amount have been received and applied against those advances. 


