THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

RECEIPTS						Year Ended 31 March 1979		Year Ended 31 March 1980		
Direct taxation—							\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)
Estate and gift duty	•••	•••			•••	•••	53,079		49,695	
Income tax Land tax	•••	•••	•••	 	•••	•••	3,655,179 9,494		4,465,644* 10,729	
Property speculation tax		•••	•••		•••	•••	90		48	
							3,717,842			4,526,11
ndirect taxation—	•									
Motor spirits duty	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	165,479	192,218		
Less refunds	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	11,607	14,977	177 041	
							153,872		177,241	
Mileage tax	···				•••	•••	290		373	
Motor vehicles, fees and	-			•••	•••	•••	45,684 58,853		45,628 58,159	
Beer duty Customs		•••	•••	····	···· ···	•••	286,099		331,622	
Duties payable by racing	clubs						38,525		42,751	
Energy resources levy	•••		•••			•••	28,942		18,575	
Film hire tax		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,035 30		743	
Foreign fishing vessel en Foreign travel tax	try tax	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	15,890		9,289	
International departure		•••		•••			15,050		6,300	
Payroll tax							1			
Sales tax	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	449,694		624,104	
Stamp duties	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	33,607		39,629	1 254 4
-							1,112,522			1,354,4
Total Ta	xation	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	4,830,364			5,880,5
terest— On capital liability—										
Air New Zealand Ltd.							500		500	
Development Finance	Corpora	tion of Ne	w Zeala	nd			2,498		2,499	
Energy: Electricity	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	154,918		195,968	
Energy: Mines	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	5,299 46,030		7,610 50,554	
Housing Housing Corporation	 of New 7	 ealand	•••	••• •••	•••	····	80,975		96,505	
Land Settlement—	01110002	oununu	•••	•••	•••	•••	00,570		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Department of Lan							9,800		188	
Department of Mac				•••	•••	•••	8,769		10,621	
Natural Gas Corporat Offshore Mining Com	nany I tđ	w Zealan	a Lta.	•••		•••	2,514 2,477		3,312 725	
Post Office							37,078		39,603	
Railways		•••	•••				23,225		30,526	
Rural Banking and Fi	nance Co	poration	of New 2		•••	•••	54,182		72,621	
Shipping Corporation Tourist Hotel Corpora	of New Z	ealand L	ia. nd	•••	•••	•••	373 1,320		1,096	
On other public money					•••	•••	20,337		26,721	
-							450,295			539,0
vividends and profits fro Air New Zealand Ltd.		-	-				2,700		2,700	
Bank of New Zealand	•••	•••	•••	•••		···	4,205		6,705	
Development Finance C	orporatio	n of New	Zealand				·		1,485	
Housing Corporation of	New Zea	land			•••	•••	2,357		5,125	
New Zealand Steel Ltd.		•••	•••	•••		•••	784 1,198		791 397	
Post Office Savings Ban Reserve Bank of New Z		···· ·		···	•••	•••	13,155		8,431	
Rural Banking and Fina	nce Corp	oration of					2,882		2,405	
Tasman Pulp and Paper	Co. Ltd.					•••	537		664	
anartmantal reasints							27,818			28,7
epartmental receipts— Administration—										
General Administrati	0 n									
Audit	<u>.</u>	•••	•••		•••	•••	1,303	1,983		
Commission for the	Environ		•••	•••	•••	•••	1 020	1 241		
Conterne	•••	· • •		•••	•••	•••	1,030 2,985	1,241 2,191		
Customs Inland Revenue					•••	•••	2,517	3,364		
Inland Revenue	•••					•••	, . <u>.</u>	1		
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative	····	•••	•••			•••	7 16,240	2 18,177		
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De	 partment	 :	•••	•••	•••		16 241	18 177		
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De State Services Com	 partment mission	 : 		•••	•••	•••				
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De State Services Com Statistics	 partment mission	····	•••			•••	18 1,050	18		
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De State Services Com	 partment mission	 : 	····	•••• •••	•••		18 1,050 1,889			
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De State Services Com Statistics Treasury Valuation	 epartment mission 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····	 	•••	···· ···	18 1,050	18 2,362	31,638	
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De State Services Com Statistics Treasury Valuation Law and Order—	 epartment mission 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····	 	•••	···· ···	18 1,050 1,889 27,040	18 2,362 2,298	31,638	
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De State Services Com Statistics Treasury Valuation Law and Order— Crown Law	 partmenn nission 	····	···· ···· ····	 	····	····	18 1,050 <u>1,889</u> <u>27,040</u> 7	18 2,362 2,298 6	31,638	
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De State Services Com Statistics Treasury Valuation Law and Order— Crown Law Justice	 partmenn nission 	····	···· ····	 	····	···· ····	$ \begin{array}{r} 18 \\ 1,050 \\ 1,889 \\ \hline 27,040 \\ \hline 7 \\ 32,058 \\ \end{array} $	18 2,362 2,298 6 35,420	31,638	
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De State Services Com Statistics Treasury Valuation Law and Order— Crown Law	 partmenn nission 	····	···· ···· ····	 	····	····	18 1,050 1,889 27,040 7 32,058 1,311	18 2,362 2,298 6		
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's Do State Services Com Statistics Treasury Valuation Law and Order— Crown Law Justice	 partmen nission 	····	···· ····	 	····	···· ····	$ \begin{array}{r} 18 \\ 1,050 \\ 1,889 \\ \hline 27,040 \\ \hline 7 \\ 32,058 \\ \end{array} $	18 2,362 2,298 6 35,420	31,638 36,977	·
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De State Services Com Statistics Treasury Valuation Law and Order— Crown Law Justice Police Government Services- Government Printin	 ppartment mission 	····	···· ···· ····	···· ····		···· ····	18 1,050 1,889 27,040 7 32,058 1,311	18 2,362 2,298 6 35,420		
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's Do State Services Com Statistics Treasury Valuation Law and Order— Crown Law Justice Police Government Services- Government Printin Works and Devek	 partmen nission 	 Programi	 mes I, 1	 I, IV,		···· ····	$ \begin{array}{r} 18\\ 1,050\\ \underline{1,889}\\ \hline{27,040}\\ \hline{7}\\ 32,058\\ \underline{1,311}\\ \underline{33,376}\\ \hline{20,796}\\ \end{array} $	18 2,362 2,298 6 35,420 1,551 22,785		
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De State Services Com Statistics Treasury Valuation Law and Order— Crown Law Justice Police Government Services- Government Printin	 ppartment mission 	····	···· ···· ····	···· ····		···· ····	$ \begin{array}{r} 18 \\ 1,050 \\ 1,889 \\ \hline 27,040 \\ \hline 7 \\ 32,058 \\ 1,311 \\ \overline{33,376} \\ 20,796 \\ 9,734 \\ \end{array} $	18 2,362 2,298 6 35,420 1,551	36,977	
Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Legislative Prime Minister's De State Services Com Statistics Treasury Valuation Law and Order— Crown Law Justice Police Government Services- Government Printin Works and Develo	 partmen nission 	 Programi	 mes I, 1	 I, IV,	···· ··· ··· ··· VI, VII,	 and	$ \begin{array}{r} 18\\ 1,050\\ \underline{1,889}\\ \hline{27,040}\\ \hline{7}\\ 32,058\\ \underline{1,311}\\ \underline{33,376}\\ \hline{20,796}\\ \end{array} $	18 2,362 2,298 6 35,420 1,551 22,785		

*Net of payments amounting to \$80,284,110 made in terms of section 157A of the Income Tax Act 1976, and payments to the Accident Compensation Commission amounting to \$12,213,600 for advances of self-employed levy made in terms of section 82 of the Accident Compensation Act 1972. Levies of an as yet undetermined amount have been received and applied against those advances.